505706024 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5752834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GWENAËL TANGUY	06/06/2018
SAMUEL ROSELIER	06/06/2018
JEAN-LOUIS SALTEL	06/06/2018
ROMAIN NEVEU	06/06/2018
JULIE LEDUC	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALTEL INDUSTRIES
Street Address:	CAMPUS DE KER LANN
Internal Address:	RUE SIMÉON POISSON
City:	BRUZ
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-35170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15744523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6366

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGIM 3.3F-366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 050617 FRAME: 0718

505706024



former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTIETT APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3F-366			
Whereas, I, Gwenaël Tanguy 14. Chemin François Luzel; 35740 Pace; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa ISOLATION DEVICE FOR A WELL WITH A BREAKIN X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/744,523 for which an application for a United States Letters Paten for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United	of in new and useful improvements in IG DISC ent was filed on			
And				
Whereas, Saltel Industries				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Campus de Ker Lann; Rue Siméon Poisson; F-35170 Bruz; FRANCE				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
Maday, Jane 4th, 2018 Gwensel Tanguy Bate Gwensel Tanguy				
Witness Colone Couldo Typed Name of Witness				

5282697

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **REGIM 3.3F-366** Whereas, I, Samuel Roselier Cherville; 35650 Le Rheu; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ISOLATION DEVICE FOR A WELL WITH A BREAKING DISC x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 12, 2018 Application Number 15/744,523 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, Saltel Industries a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Campus de Ker Lann; Rue Siméon Poisson; F-35170 Bruz; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Samuel Rosefler Monday, Tune 4th, 2018
Date
Celone Crubbe Samuel Roselier Typed Name of Witness

*Total of

X

5

forms are submitted.

former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION REGIM 3.3F-366** Whereas, I, Jean-Louis Saltel of 12, avenue de la Motte; 35650 Le Rheu; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ISOLATION DEVICE FOR A WELL WITH A BREAKING DISC X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 12, 2018 Application Number 15/744,523 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, Saltel Industries a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Campus de Ker Lann; Rue Siméon Poisson; F-35170 Bruz; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Manday June 1th 2018 Jean-Louis SALTER

Jean-Louis Saltel

Celme Gulle

*Total of

forms are submitted.

x

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M **REGIM 3.3F-366**), the receipt whereof

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereas, I, Romain Neveu 12 bis, les 4 routes: 35580 Saint Senoux: FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ISOLATION DEVICE FOR A WELL WITH A BREAKING DISC x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 12, 2018 Application Number 15/744,523 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on ______, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Saltel Industries a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Campus de Ker Lann; Rue Siméon Poisson; F-35170 Bruz; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne

when known. Romain Neveu

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application

Typed Name of Witne

*Total of 5 forms are submitted. х

and paid by said assignee.

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) **REGIM 3.3F-366** 1.00), the receipt whereof

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereas, I, Julie Leduc 14. avenue Jules Tricault: 35170 Bruz: FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in ISOLATION DEVICE FOR A WELL WITH A BREAKING DISC for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on January 12, 2018 Application Number 15/744,523 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas. Saltel Industries a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Campus de Ker Lann; Rue Siméon Poisson; F-35170 Bruz; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of опе dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application Monday June LTH 18 Julie LEDUC

Date Julie Leduc

Witness

*Total of forms are submitted. х

RECORDED: 10/03/2019